

## Accolades 2022

The Annual Accolades are a way to honor and award regional, affinity, professional and identity engagement leaders and networks that have demonstrated exemplary programming and a commitment to engaging fellow alumni, parents, family and friends with alma mater. The Annual Accolades seeks to highlight the best of William & Mary outside of campus and recognize the excellent work of volunteer leadership teams. The Annual Accolades have been adjusted, again, to reflect the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic and varying returns to in-person engagement. The William & Mary Alumni Association intends to return to overall management and programming-based Annual Accolades in FY2023.

This year, regional, affinity, professional and identity networks are encouraged to reach out to their engagement liaison to share one or two programs or events that they would like to be featured on W&M Alumni social media channels and recognition in the W&M Alumni Magazine. All submissions must include photos and a brief description of the engagement opportunity. Engagement opportunities include in-person and virtual happenings from January 2021-June 30, 2022.

This is a great opportunity to highlight engagement opportunities and attract new audiences to programs and events. If you have questions about this process, please reach out to your engagement liaison.

All applications are due to engagement@wm.edu by Monday, August 15, 2022.

In addition to recognizing excellence in programming, regional, affinity, professional and identity engagement leaders are encouraged to select highly engaged William & Mary supporters in their network who have demonstrated excellent leadership, dedication and pride for alma mater through planning, organizing and attending engagement opportunities. Each award winner will receive a gift provided by the William & Mary Alumni Association. Regional, affinity, professional and identity engagement network leaders are encouraged to apply for as many of these individual stewardship awards as they wish throughout the year.

To nominate a fellow regional, affinity, professional or identity engagement leader for an Engagement Leader Award, please visit <a href="https://wmalumni.com/get-involved/chapters/engagement-">https://wmalumni.com/get-involved/chapters/engagement-</a>
resources/engagement-leader-awards/index.php